
2020 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-13   Conf: 0-0   Home: 4-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 6-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (132), Opp (115)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (3), Bishop-Riley (3), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Harris (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (38-46), 14 (17-20), Kirby (9-10), 8 (6-
9), 24 (4-4), Harris (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
72 Bishop-Riley, Amber .420 23-23 69 18 29 2 0 10 27 61 .884 7 3 4 1 .488 1 0 2-2 35 47 5 .943
10 Canetto, Kara .394 23-23 71 18 28 7 0 0 8 35 .493 2 2 6 2 .427 0 1 2-2 27 0 0 1.000
2 2 .298 22-22 47 7 14 3 0 0 9 17 .362 6 1 6 1 .389 0 1 2-2 26 55 6 .931
14 14 .284 23-23 67 11 19 2 1 1 10 26 .388 7 0 5 2 .347 1 1 1-1 80 8 2 .978
1 Gibson, Blake .281 22-21 57 9 16 5 0 0 6 21 .368 8 3 12 0 .397 0 1 3-3 5 0 1 .833
13 Via, Madison .271 23-23 59 10 16 1 0 0 3 17 .288 5 2 15 0 .348 0 0 8-10 33 2 1 .972
9 Sweat, Emily .250 18-14 40 4 10 3 0 1 4 16 .400 6 0 6 0 .340 1 1 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
61 Bishop, Autumn .239 23-23 71 10 17 5 1 2 16 30 .423 4 3 7 0 .304 1 0 2-2 177 3 2 .989
22 Griffin, Denay .231 18-15 39 4 9 1 0 2 11 16 .410 6 0 8 0 .313 3 0 1-1 4 14 1 .947
7 Murray, McKenzie 1.000 3-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Thompson, Glory .250 5-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Harris, Kayla .091 6-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 0 0 5 0 .083 1 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
17 Ruiz, Gaby .088 16-16 34 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .118 2 0 13 1 .139 0 3 1-1 15 26 4 .911
8 8 .000 18-12 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .111 0 0 1-1 3 17 1 .952
6 Baele, Addison .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 McMullen, Carolyn .000 12-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 23-23 581 100 164 30 2 16 98 246 .423 54 15 93 7 .354 8 8 24-26 433 190 26 .960
Opponents .277 23-23 582 94 161 35 3 16 87 250 .430 38 10 81 2 .330 3 11 19-23 431 179 23 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Belogorska, Kastin 2.17 1-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 8 4 3 3 4 2 0 2 .205 0 0 0 0 0
8 8 2.96 5-5 17 11 8 0-0 0 78.0 82 37 33 21 45 21 1 5 .268 3 2 0 0 6
24 24 3.93 4-4 8 8 4 2-0 0 41.0 40 27 23 7 20 9 1 4 .248 0 6 0 1 5
12 Kirby, Emily 8.94 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 15.2 31 26 20 7 12 3 1 5 .408 1 2 0 2 0
Totals 3.83 10-13 36 23 12 2 0 144.1 161 94 79 38 81 35 3 16 .277 4 10 0 3 11
Opponents 4.53 13-10 49 23 8 4 1 143.2 164 100 93 54 93 30 2 16 .282 11 15 0 8 8



2020 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 21, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Canetto, Kara 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sweat, Emily 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Harris, Kayla 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
61 Bishop, Autumn 182 177 3 2 .989 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 14 90 80 8 2 .978 0 17 3 .850 0 1
13 Via, Madison 36 33 2 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 21 3 17 1 .952 1 6 3 .667 0 0
22 Griffin, Denay 19 4 14 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Bishop-Riley, Amber 87 35 47 5 .943 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 16 2 13 1 .938 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 2 87 26 55 6 .931 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ruiz, Gaby 45 15 26 4 .911 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gibson, Blake 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kirby, Emily 4 0 3 1 .750 0 9 1 .900 0 0
27 Belogorska, Kastin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Baele, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 McMullen, Carolyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Murray, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Thompson, Glory 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 649 433 190 26 .960 13 38 8 .826 1 1
Opponents 633 431 179 23 .964 23 48 4 .923 2 0


